1 of 3
LEDVANCE Lamps
LEDlescent™ XP® LED T8
UL TYPE B LAMPS
Application
LEDlescent Extended Performance (XP) T8 Ballast-Free lamps
are an energy saving alternative, designed to replace traditional

2 of 3
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Power
(W)
Base
Type Replaces
Input
Voltage
(V)
Average
Life
(hrs) CCT
Case
Qty
Typical
Lumens
(lm) CRI
Power
Factor
Bulb
Finish
DLC
Listed
41596 LED10.5T8L48FPDIM830XPBF 10.5 G13 FO32830ECO 120-277V 70,000 3000K 25 1650 82 >0.90 Frosted Nano Plastic S-1IC6DG
41597 LED10.5T8L48FPDIM835XPBF 10.5 G13 FO32835ECO 120-277V 70,000 3500K 25 1650 82 >0.90 Frosted Nano Plastic S-FU0GA7
41598 LED10.5T8L48FPDIM841XPBF 10.5 G13 FO32841ECO 120-277V 70,000 4100K 25 1650 82 >0.90 Frosted Nano Plastic S-36T08H
41599 LED10.5T8L48FPDIM850XPBF 10.5 G13 FO32850ECO 120-277V 70,000 5000K 25 1650 82 >0.90 Frosted Nano Plastic S-4TKUQ3
42055 LED10.5T8L48FPDIM865XPBF 10.5 G13 FO32865ECO 120-277V 70,000 6500K 25 1650 82 >0.90 Frosted Nano Plastic S-XQUDMA
Dimmer Compatibility
Dimmer Model
LUTRON NTELV-600
LUTRON SELV-303P
LUTRON DVELV-600
LUTRON NTELV-300
Ordering Guide
LED 10.5 T8 L48 FP DIM 8 XX XP BF
Product Name
LED
Wattage
10.5 = 10.5 Watts
Lamp Type
T8
Length
L48 = 48"
Finish
FP = Frosted
Nano Plastic
Dimming
DIM = Dimmable
CRI
8 = 80
Color Temperature
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
65 = 6500K
Extended
Performance
XP = 70,000hr
Operation
BF = UL Type B
Physical Information
Lamp
Description
L1
End of Base Pin to
End of Opposite Pin End
L2
Base Face to
Opposite Base Pin
L3
Base Face to
Base Face
L4
Bulb Outside
Diameter
LED10.5T8L48FPDIM8XXXPBF 47.725" ± 0.055" (1212.2mm ± 1.4mm) 47.45" ± 0.05" (1205.25mm ± 1.25mm) max 47.22" (1199.4mm) 1.02" ± 0.08" (25.9mm±2.0mm)
Specifications & Lighting Data
Lamp Ballast
Current
(120V/277V)
(AMPS)
System Power
(W)
System Lumens
(lm)
System Efficacy
(lm/W) No of Lamps
LED10.5T8L48FPDIM8XXXPBFG N/A 0.183 / 0.0794 21 3300 157 2
L4
L1
Tc point location next to label
L2
L3
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
3 of 3
Application Notes
1. Please read and comply with all instructions before attempting installation.